Changes to legislation: Judicature (Northern Ireland) Act 1978, Cross Heading: The Coroners Act (Northern Ireland) 1959 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 07 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

F1SCHEDULE 5

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 5 entries repealed (15.10.2002 for specified purposes, 3.4.2006 for specified purposes, 12.4.2010 for specified purposes) by Justice (Northern Ireland) Act 2002 (c. 26), s. 87(1), Sch. 13; S.R. 2002/319, art. 2, Sch.; S.R. 2006/124, art. 2, Sch. para. 11(f); S.R. 2010/113, art. 2, Sch. para. 21(i)

PART II

SPECIFIC AMENDMENTS

(2) ACTS OF THE IRISH PARLIAMENT AND PARLIAMENT OF NORTHERN IRELAND

Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C1 The text of Sch. 5 Pt. II(2)(3) is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and, except as specified, does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991

The Coroners Act (Northern Ireland) 1959 MI

Marginal Citations

M1 1959 c. 15. (N.I.).

In section 1, for the words from the beginning to "responsible" substitute the words "The Lord Chancellor shall be responsible".

[FI In section 2(1), for the words from the beginning to "may appoint" substitute the words "The Lord Chancellor may appoint" and for the words from "the Minister, after" to the end substitute the words "the Lord Chancellor, after consultation with the Treasury, may determine and may also, in exercise of his powers under section 69 of the Judicature (Northern Ireland) Act 1978, appoint coroner's officers and other officers to assist coroners".]

Changes to legislation: Judicature (Northern Ireland) Act 1978, Cross Heading: The Coroners Act (Northern Ireland) 1959 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 07 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 5 Pt. II: entry relating to ss. 2(1)(2), 3, 6(2) repealed (3.4.2006 in regard to s. 2(2) and 12.4.2010 otherwise) by 2002 c. 26, ss. 86, 87(1), **Sch. 13**; S.R. 2006/124, art. 2, **Sch.**; S.R. 2010/113, art. 2, Sch. para. 21(i)

[F1 In sections 2(2) and 3 for the word "Minister" substitute the words "Lord Chancellor".]

. . . .

In section 5 for the words from "moneys" to the end substitute the words "moneys provided by the Parliament of the United Kingdom".

In section 6(2) for the word "Minister" where it twice occurs substitute the words "Lord Chancellor".

In sections 11(3), 26 and 27(2) for the word "Ministry" wherever it occurs substitute the words "Lord Chancellor".

In section 36(1) for the words from the beginning to the end of paragraph (a) substitute—

- ("1) The Lord Chancellor may by rules—
 - (a) made after consultation with the Treasury, make provision with respect to the records, accounts and returns which the Lord Chancellor may require coroners to keep and submit to him and with respect to information to be supplied by coroners;".

For section 36(2) substitute—

- "(2) The Lord Chancellor may with the consent of the Minister of the Civil Service determine—
 - (a) the salaries or fees and superannuation to be paid to coroners and to registered medical practitioners employed under section 27(2);
 - (b) the fees and allowances payable to person assisting at the post-mortem examinations;
 - (c) the allowances payable to witnesses under this Act.".

Changes to legislation:

Judicature (Northern Ireland) Act 1978, Cross Heading: The Coroners Act (Northern Ireland) 1959 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 07 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters: Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 14(1)(1A) substituted for s. 14(1) by 2002 c. 26 Sch. 12 para. 13 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 5 repealed (3.4.2006) without ever being in force by 2005 c. 4, Sch. 5 para. 125, Sch. 18 Pt. 3; S.I. 2006/1014, art. 2, Sch. 1 paras. 12(f), 30(c))
- s. 106(3A) inserted by 2011 c. 24 (N.I.) s. 89(1)